

ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 50/2015

M/S. GOPAL RICE MILL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 51/2015

Date : 01/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Ld.Counsel for the respondents(Union of India) who sought transfer of T.P. failed to file the fresh particulars and to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the sole petitioner despite opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG