

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 44/2015

M/S. SHYAMJI RICE MILL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IN T.C. (C) No. 54 of 2015 ONLY IS TO BE LISTED.)

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 54/2015 (XVI-A)

Date : 14-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vibhu Shanker Mishra,Adv.
Mr.Raj Bahadur Yadav,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.C.(C) No. 54/2015

Six weeks' time as a last chance is granted to Ld.counsel for the respondents to serve the sole petitioner in T.C.(C)No.54/2015 as directed by the Hon'ble Chamber Judge on 25.02.2019.

As per office report, notice has been issued to the sole petitioner in T.C.(C) No.50/2015 and certificate of service is awaited from the High Court.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER